Source: original chart

Chart 8 shows that above our chosen 60,000 DM limit (top axis) u could have
been practically any value, as it would not signifi cantly aff ect the estimation of
VaR at a 99% level of reliability. Th is means that the model of threshold exceed-
ances aff ords a reliable estimation of the extents of risk (McNeil et al. 2005).

Demonstrated on a variety of assumptions5, the described procedure depends
on the value of certain input parameters, such as the costs of type I and II errors.

500 455 411 366 322 277 233 188 144 100

25
00

00
40

00
00

 45200  47500  61000  79000 117000

Exceedances

0.
99

 Q
ua

nt
ile

 (C
I,

p=
0.

95
)

Th reshold (DM)

ZOLTÁN POLLÁK – ÁDÁM KOCSIS42

Previously, type I error was determined as D = 45% based on the LGD set out
under the Basel framework and in EU legislation, while the costs of type II errors
were calculated from the error rates with the help of expert estimation (L = 9%).
Th e next table shows the sensitivity of VaR (at a 99% level of reliability) to these
parameters:

Table 6
Th e cost eff ects of type I (D) and type II (L) errors on VaR
at a 99% level of reliability

Sensitivity test D
–1% 0% +1%

L
–1% –0.91% –0.64% 0.38%
0% –0.73% 0% 0.93%

+1% –0.70% 0.03% 1.02%
Source: original table

Th e columns in Table 6 show the shift  in the value of VaR at a 99% level of reli-
ability when the costs of type I errors are increased or reduced from D = 45% in
increments of 1%. Th e rows show the change in percentage of the same extent of
risk when the costs of type II errors are changed compared to the L = 9% level.
Clearly, then, the VaR at a 99% level of reliability is considerably more sensitive to
input parameter D. Where D is increased by 1% – ceteris paribus – the value of the
VaR will increase by 0.93%, while the change is a mere 0.03% where L is increased.